12-29-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01 Tab settings → → 101566192 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and and original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ASAI, Seiji 12/18/00 Name: NISSHINBO INDUSTRIES, INC. Address: 31-11 Ningyocho 2-chome Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Tokyo ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: JAPAN □ Other ZIP: Execution Date: December 16, 2000 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: **December 18, 2000** Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 12/20/2000 EHAMMOND 00000123 09737756 02 FC:581 🗌 Yes 🔀 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Matthew W. Stavish 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 36,286 Registration No. Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White Authorized to be charged to deposit account 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240 8. Deposit account number: City: Bethesda State/Prov.: MD 50-0548 Country: US_ ZIP: 20817 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew W. Stavish **December 18, 2000** Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ľ

PATENT REEL: 011366 FRAME: 0573

1	ignment of United States Pate ingle assignor; single assignee	111	Docket No.
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Title of Invention: Brake Cable M	ounting Structure for	a Drum Brake	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Seiji ASAI		4-15 Mutsuna 2-chome, Okazaki-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
NISSHINBO INDUSTRIES, INC.		31-11 Ningyocho 2-chome Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku Tokyo, JAPAN	
Whereas, the abo Now, therefore, in), and othe presents does sell, assign a held and enjoyed by said A	ve-identified Assignor is the sole own ve-identified Assignee is desirous of a consideration of the sum of er good and valuable consideration, and transfer unto said Assignee the e Assignee for its own use and behoof, at its granted, as fully and entirely as	icquiring the entire right, title and the receipt whereof is hereby ac entire right, title and interest in ar and for its legal representatives a	interest in the same; dollars (\$ knowledged, Assignor, by these d to said Patent; the same to be nd assigns, to the full end of the
not been made.			
Executed this 1 Sth day of Peceniber, in the year 2000			
Nageya Arche Jupan State of		•	12-16 (NOTIZED SIGNATORY BY ASSIGNOT IS A classion)
County of			
Before me personally app who acknowledged the for execute the same this	eared oregoing instrument to be a free ac day of	et and deed and also represented , in the year	that he or she is authorized to
	· -		any Public

Copyright 1997 Lega/Star

DEC 18 '00 03:20

AS01A/REV01

0338646232 **PATENT** .05

RECORDED: 12/18/2000